
ALLEGHENY COUNT Y
Production of Coal - Net Ton s

Coal Used

	

Coal
Shipped to Market

	

Locally for

	

Used in TOTAL
PRODUCTION
OF COAL

By

	

By
Rail

	

Water
By

	

Domestic

	

Manufacture
Truck

	

Purposes

	

of Coke

58,072 58,072
174,851 174,85 1
232,923 232,923

3,114 3,11 4

12,905 12,905

59,700 59,700

4,048 4,048

26,567 26,567

5,921 5,92 1

9,559 9,55 9

48,398 48,398

200 200

403,335 403,335

Note :

	

* Unaware of correct name of this operator - no license no . given on the annual
(a) This was shown in place of permit number - unaware of what it stands for

Operators and Mines/
or Surface Mine Permit No .

Aloe Coal Co .
0280300 1
02890103

Total
Arnoni Co ., M .C .

0286010 4
Blank Construction

0290090 1
Bologna Mining Co .

0282301 0
Chambers Development Co ., Inc .

0283010 3
Kerry Coal Co .

0286010 3
Kisow, William J .

0284010 3
Lawson, Rick *

0286030 1
Pangersis Coal Co .

02860102
Scenery Hill Development *

Authorization (a )

COUNTY TOTAL

Non-
Average

	

Fatal Fatal
Days

	

No . of Acci- Acci -
Worked Employes dents dents

290) 26)

	

1
) )

	

-
26

	

1

150 6

98 4

237 8

8 3 8

252 5

240 4

60 4

235 9

4 1

148 105

	

1



ARMSTRONG COUNTY

Production of Coal - Net Tons
Coal Used

	

Coal

	

Non-
Shipped to Market

	

Locally for Used in

	

TOTAL

	

Average

	

Fatal Fatal
Operators and Mines/

	

By

	

By

	

By

	

Domestic

	

Manufacture

	

PRODUCTION Days

	

No . of Acci- Acci-
or Surface Mine Permit No .	 Rail	 Water	 Truck	 Purposes	 ofCoke	 OFCOAL	 Worked	 Employes dents	 dents

	

45,100

	

45,100

	

276

	

5 )
	 1 .682	 1 .682	 23

	

46 .782	 46 .782	 5

	

78,194

	

78,194

	

280

	

1 0

12,383

	

55,987

	

68,370

	

140

	

1 4

	

516

	

516

	

85

	

2

- 8,015 8,015 200 3

	

14,338

	

14,338

	

264

	

3

-

	

34,395

	

34,395

	

247

	

4

	

1

	

112,932

	

112,932

	

260

	

6

	

-

	

60

	

3

	

232,149

	

232,149

	

260

	

1 2

	

6,713

	

6,713

	

120

	

6
- 14,262 - 14,262 50 1 2

	5 .392	 5 .392	 120	 6

	

371,448	 -	 -	 371,448	 -	 45

TOTAL
Allegheny Mineral Corp .

03840105
Amerikohl Mining, Inc .

03850122
Bartley, Car l

0378301 4
Cherep's Excavatin g

03880102
Cookport Coal Co ., Inc .

387010 4
D .J . & W . Mining, Inc .

0388011 9
Darmac Coal, Inc .

0380705 9
0383010 9
0384011 2
0385010 7
0387010 6
0388011 7

Daybrook Coal C o
0388012 3
Auger-BAM 3351

- 23,738 23,738 221
	-

	

2,410	 2,410
- 26,148 26,148



Operators and Mines /
or Surface Mine Permit No .

Doverspike Bros . Coal Co .
03860107
03880110

TOTAL
Doverspike, Gary C .

03850102
Houser Coal Co . Inc ., Walter

03860109
03880104

TOTA L
Houser . Ear l

03366300 9
K .

	

. Associates
0385011 3

Kent Coal Mining Co .
03850105
03870105C
0388010 3
0388011 8
03880120
Auger-BAM 335 2
Auger-BAM 336 2
Auger-BAM 336 6
Auger-BAM 336 6
Auger-BAM 3368

TOTAL
M .B . Energy, Inc .

0383010 6
03880107

TOTAL

ARMSTRONG COUNTY

Production of Coal - Net Tons
Coal Used

	

Coal
Shipped to Market

	

Locally for

	

Used in TOTAL
PRODUCTION
OF COAL

By

	

By

	

By

	

Domestic

	

Manufactur e
Rail

	

Water

	

Truck

	

Purposes

	

of Coke

19,764 19,76 4
2,631 2,63 1

22,395 22,39 5

7,957 7,95 7

20,134 20,13 4
58,465

	

- 58,46 5
78,599

	

-

	

- 78,599

575 575

13,729 13,72 9

5,002* 5,002*
81,747 81,74 7
43,920 43,920
23,272 23,272
96,233 96,233
3,409 3,409
2,684 2,684
7,412 7,41 2
5,296 5,296

20,133 20,133
289,108 289,108

40,881 40,88 1
31,462 31,462
72,343 72,343

Non-
Average

	

Fatal Fatal
Days

	

No . of Acci- Acci-
Worked Employes dents dents

105

	

6
66

	

4
1 0

124

	

1

66

	

4
261

	

4

8

6

	

.

	

2
169

	

2

-

	

-
242

	

1 4
137

	

9
88

	

9
146

	

17
18

	

4
45

	

4
122

	

4
23

	

3
91

	

3
-

	

67

	

253

	

6

	

281

	

3

	

-

	

-

	

9



ARMSTRONG COUNT Y

Production of Coal - Net Tons

Operators and Mines /
or Surface Mine Permit No .

M .R .C . Mining
0389011 4

McKay Coal Co ., Inc .
0376300 5
03890107

	

Coal Used

	

Coal
Locally for Used i n

By

	

BByy

	

Domestic

	

Manufactur e
Rail

	

Waier

	

Truck Purposes

	

of Coke

	 Shipped to Market 	

6,75 0
	26 .834
33,584

Non-
TOTAL

	

Average

	

Fatal Fatal
PRODUCTION Days

	

No . of Acci- Acci-
OF COAL

	

Worked Employes dents dents

	

3,343

	

70

	

2

	

6,750

	

90

	

4
	26 .834	 193	 4	 1

	

33,584	 8	 1
Mears Enterprises, Inc .

0388011 4
0389011 0
Auger-BAM 337 0
Auger-BAM-337 3
Auger-BAM-3374

TOTAL
Mill Run Contracting, Inc .

03870103
Ratay Coal, Inc .

0386011 0
Smith, Inc ., Thomas, J .

03880113 and Auger-BAM 3369
Snyder Company, C .H .

0378304 6
0380304 4

State Industries, Inc .
0383011 8
03840106
03860108
0386011 1
03880106
Auger-BAM-3327

178,16 9
2,56 2

148,67 5
23,81 5
2,56 2
	1,731

357,514

	

27,589

	

269

	

4

	

14,830

	

132

	

3 )

	

2,699

	

60

	

)

	

3,080

	

45

	

)
	5 .085	 70	 )

	

53 .283

	

7

	

24,418

	

324

	

4

	

30,300

	

191

	

2

	

72,207

	

280

	

7

	

178,169

	

260

	

1 3

	

2,562

	

30

	

2

	

148,675

	

260

	

1 2

	

23,815

	

140

	

3

	

2,562

	

30

	

2
	1,731	 30	 3

	

357,514	 35

72,207



ARMSTRONG COUNT Y

Production of Coal - Net Tons
Coal Used

	

Coal
Shipped to Market

	

Locally for

	

Used in TOTAL Average Fatal
No . of

	

Acci-
Employes dents

Non-
Fatal
Acci -
dents

Operators and Mines/

	

By

	

By
or Surface Mine Permit No .

	

Rail

	

Water
By

	

Domestic

	

Manufacture
Truck

	

Purposes

	

of Coke
PRODUCTION Days
OF COAL

	

Worked

T .C . Minin g
03880106 8,361 8,361 279 2

T .D .K . Coal Sales, Inc .
03890105 16,415

	

-

	

- 16,415 148 5
03890115 4,002 4,002 70 4

TOTAL 20,417

	

- 20,417 - 9
Terry Coal Sales, Inc .

03880109 63,650

	

- 63,650 300 12

	

-
03890101 34,045

	

- 34,045 225 6

	

-
Auger-BAM 3333 & 3350 18,434 18,434 100 12

	

-
TOTAL 116,129

	

- 116, 129 - 3 0
Turner Enterprises, Bill

03830108 10,987 10,987 270 4 )
03850116

	

- 7,332 7,332 42
TOTAL 18,319

	

-

	

- 18,319 4
Windber High Standard Coal Co .

03823013

	

-

	

- 8 .083 8 .083 138 2
COUNTY TOTAL

	

84,726

	

- 1,294,144

	

- 1,BZ$,870 179 302

	

- 4

NOTE : Inventory tonnage adjustment



BEAVER COUNTY
Production of Coal - Net Tons

Coal Used

	

Coal

	

Non -
Locally for Used in

	

TOTAL

	

Average

	

Fatal Fatal

	

By

	

BByy

	

By

	

Domestic

	

Manufacture

	

PRODUCTION

	

Days

	

No . of Acci- Acci-
Rail

	

Water

	

Truck Purposes

	

of Coke

	

OF COAL

	

Worked

	

Employes dents dents

	

874

	

3

	

1 9

	

60,043

	

189

	

10 *

	

32,561

	

126

	

5

Shipped to Market

874

60,04 3

32,56 1

Operators and Mines /
or Surface Mine Permit No .
Amerikohl Mining, Inc .

0488010 3
Ambrosia Coal & Construction Co ., The

04723003(a )
Darlington Brick & Clay Products Co .

0472300 3
Kerry Coal Co .

04823006 37,078
04870102 31,688
04880107 5,54 3
04890101 60,532
04890102 10,128

TOTAL

	

144,96 9
COUNTY TOTAL

	

37,078

	

306

	

1 2

	

31,688

	

210

	

16 )

	

5,543

	

27

	

)

	

60,532

	

312

	

16 )

	

10,128	 148
144,969

Note :

	

(a) Limited data taken from monthly tonnage reports - no annual received from operator



Production of Coal - Net Tons

BEAVER COUNTY ADDENDU M

	 to Market	
Coal Used

	

Coal

	

Non-

	

Shipped	
and Mines/	 	 p ped	 Locally for Used in

	

TOTAL

	

Average

	

Fatal Fatal
By

	

By

	

By

	

Domestic

	

Manufacture

	

PRODUCTION Days

	

No . of Acci- Acci-
or Surface Mine Permit No .	 Rail	 Water	 Truck	 Purposes	 of Coke	 OF COAL	 Worked	 Employes dents	 dents
Ambrosia Coal & Const . Co ., .Th e

04723003

	

-

	

32,562

	

32,562

	

260

	

4

ADDENDUM TOTAL 	 	 32,562	 -	 32,562	 260	 4



Production of Coal - Net Tons

BEDFORD COUNTY

Operators and Mines /
or Surface Mine Permit No .
Dash Coal Co ., Inc .

03753004
0577300 2
05803009

Coal Used

	

Coal

	

Non -
	 Shipped to Market	 Locally for Used in

	

TOTAL

	

Average

	

Fatal Fatal
By

	

By

	

Domestic

	

Manufacture

	

PRODUCTION Days

	

No . of Acci- Acci-
Raail

	

Water

	

Truck Purposes

	

of Coke

	

OF COAL

	

Worked Employes dents dents

TOTAL
COUNTY TOTAL

	

1,737

	

254

	

2

	

9,988

	

256

	

3
	 7 .150	 255	 2

	

18,875

	

7

	

18,875

	

255

	

7

1,737
9,988
7 .150

	18,875
18,875



BLAIR COUNTY

Operators and Mines/
or Surface Mine Permit No .

Cooney Bros . Coal Co .
07850103
0789010 1
11813015

Production of Coal - Net Tons
Coal Used

	

Coal

	

Non-
Shipped to Market 	 Locally for Used in

	

TOTAL

	

Average

	

Fatal Fatal
By

	

By

	

By

	

Domestic

	

Manufacture

	

PRODUCTION Days

	

No . of Acci- Acci-
Rail	 Water	 Truck	 Purposes	 of Coke	 OF COAL	 Worked	 Employes dents	 dents

TOTAL
COUNTY TOTAL

63,07 5
15,00 0

	 92,375
170 .450
170 .450

	

63,075

	

238

	

8

	

15,000

	

110

	

4
	 92,375	 240	 16

	

170 .450	 -	 28

	

170,450	 221	 28



	

49,906

	

141

	

1 6

	

5,041

	

20

	

1 5
	33,373	 84	 21

	

88,320	 -	 52

18,770

	

188

	

7

6,158

	

80

	

2

Operators and Mines/
or Surface Mine Permit No .

Amerikohl Mining, Inc .
10890105
10890106
1089010 7

H & D Coal Co .
1085011 4
1087010 5
10890108

TOTAL
Malinski Mining Co ., Inc .

1085011 0
Mary Marget Mining Co .

10860121

BUTLER COUNTY

Production of Coal - Net Ton s
Coal Used

	

Coal

	

Non -
,	 Shipped to Market	 Locally for Used in

	

TOTAL

	

Average

	

Fatal Fatal
By

	

88yy

	

By

	

Domestic

	

Manufacture

	

PRODUCTION Days

	

No. of Acci- Acci -
Rail	 Water	 Truck	 Purposes	 of Coke	 OF COAL	 Worked	 Employes dents	 dents

Atwell Coal Co .
1084011 3

Big B Mining Co ., Inc .
1081012 4

C & K Coal Co .
1086011 8

Glacial Minerals, Inc .
1088010 2
10890101

69,83 3
28,24 1

98,074

26,41 5
	82,631
109 .046

27,83 6
24,45 8
14 .31 0
86,604

29,06 3

39,520

719

	

97,669

	

13 7

	

52,699

	

9 7
	34.110	 67
184,67 8

	

29,063

	

10 5

	

39,520

	

302

	

719

	

18

	

3*



BUTLER COUNTY

Production of Coal - Net Tons

to Market

	

.Coal Used

	

Coal

	

Non -Shipped
and Mines/	 	 pped	 Locally for Used in

	

TOTAL

	

Average

	

Fatal Fatal
By

	

By

	

By

	

Domestic

	

Manufacture

	

PRODUCTION Days

	

No . of Acci- Acci -
or Surface Mine Permit No .	 Rail	 Water	 Truck Purposes	 of Coke	 OF COAL	 Worked	 Employes dents	 dents
Medusa Aggregates Co .

10870106
McKnight Coal Corp .

1084011 3
10860117

TOTAL
Romanko Bros . Enterprises, Inc .

1082012 4
Siegel, Thomas, E .

10820142 (a )
10840111

3,294

	

-

	

3,294

	

147

	

2 4

2,210

	

-

	

2,210

	

85

	

2
85

	

2

1,188

	

80*

	

2

51 2
512

20*

	

2 )
512

	

20*

	

. )
	512	 _	 2

State Industries, Inc .
1083011 4
1084011 6
1084012 5
1089010 3
10900104

31,662 31,66 2

31 .66

	

7
Sunbeam Coal Corp .

108301107
1086011 1
1086011 9
10900107

57,01 0
181,36 2
53,50 0
18,77 0

310,642

57,01 0
181,362
53,50 0
18,77 0

310,642

18 5
30 2
30 2
102

1 2
1 8
9 )

	39



BUTLER COUNTY

Production of Coal - Net Tons
Coal Used

	

Coal

	

Non -
Shipped to Market	 Locally for Used in

	

TOTAL

	

Average

	

Fatal Fatal
By

	

B~yy

	

By

	

Domestic

	

Manufacture

	

PRODUCTION Days

	

No . of Acci- Acci-
Rail

	

Water

	

Truck Purposes

	

of Coke

	

OF COAL

	

Worked Employes dents dent s
Operators and Mines /
or Surface Mine Permit No .

Terry Coal Sales
10860105

Western Hickory Coal Co ., Inc .
10870104

Willowbrook Mining Co .
1082012 6

Wright, Inc ., Grant R .
10860115 (b)

COUNTY TOTAL

27,82 2

4,68 8

8,188 616 14,04 7

25,37 5
137,907 3,001 765,610

27,822 300 5

4,688 51 9

22,851 125 2 0

25,375 179 5 *
906,518 144 273

NOTE : *

	

Estimated
(a) Backfilling only .
(b) Limited data taken from monthly reports, no annual received from the operator . Reported monthly January through July ,

1990 .



BUTLER COUNTY ADDENDUM

Operators and Mines /
or Surface Mine Permit No .

Darmac Coal, Inc .
10880103

	

11,500

	

11,500

	

60

	

6
10890109

	

-

	

124,990

	

124,990

	

231

	

1 2

10890110

	

-

	

42,107

	

42,107

	

160

	

6
10891301

	

-

	

28,212

	

-

	

28,212

	

80

	

8

ADDENDUM TOTAL

	

206,809

	

206,809

	

147

	

3 2

Production of Coal - Net Tons
Coal Used

	

Coal

	

Non -
Shipped to Market	 Locally for Used in

	

TOTAL

	

Average

	

Fatal Fatal
~y

	

BByy

	

By

	

Domestic

	

Manufacture

	

PRODUCTION Days

	

No . of Acci- Acci -
Rail	 Water	 Truck	 Purposes	 of Coke	 OF COAL	 Worked	 Employes dents	 dents



CAMBRIA COUNTY

Production of Coal - Net Ton s
Coal Used

	

Coal

	

Non-
	 Shipped to Market	 Locally for Used in

	

TOTAL

	

Average

	

Fatal Fatal
By

	

By

	

By

	

Domestic

	

Manufacture

	

PRODUCTION Days

	

No . of Acci- Acci-
Rail	 Water	 Truck Purposes	 of Coke	 OFCOAL	 Worked	 Employes dents	 dents

Operators and Mines /
or Surface Mine Permit No .

Bender Coal Co ., E .P .
1179302 5
1182302 9
11830104
11850110
1185011 1
11860102
1188010 1
Auger-BAM 2001-285
Auger-BAM 2001-31 0
Auger-BAM 2001-330

TOTAL
Bethmar Enterprises, Inc .

11850109
Cambria Coal Co .

1178303 5
1182300 2
1185010 6
1186010 3
11890104

146,81 2
1,34 5

19,32 5
78,37 1
34,98 7
35,18 1
19,80 9
7,274
4,665
	 4,343
352 .11 2

181,087

41 .91 3

39,40 0
20

	

186,212

	

252

	

64 )

	

1,365

	

252

	

)

	

19,325

	

252

	

5 )

	

78,371

	

252

	

)

	

34,987

	

252

	

)

	

37,674

	

252

	

)

	

19,809

	

252

	

8 )

	

7,274

	

252

	

)

	

4,665

	

252

	

)
	 4,343	 252	 )

	

394,025	 -	 77

181,087

	

253

	

1 4

	

45,214

	

248

	

4

	

136,911

	

305

	

1 2

	

107,607

	

294

	

1 1

	

5,477

	

166

	

9
	 53,443	 176	 9

	

529,739	 -	 59
Cooney Bros . Coal Co .

1169304 2
1177303 7
1180302 4
1180303 8
1181303 9
1181304 0
11812300 3
118150102
1186010 4
Auger-BAM 2001-312

56,697
68,640
15,054

119,210
176,945
173,462
73,540
86,72 5
136,04 2
	 12,406
918,721

	

56,697

	

240

	

1 5

	

68,640

	

240

	

1 2

	

15,054

	

240

	

5

	

119,210

	

240

	

32

	

176,945

	

240

	

30

	

173,462

	

240

	

1 5

	

73,540

	

240

	

1 2

	

86,725

	

240

	

8

	

136,042

	

240

	

1 0
	 12,406	 240	 5

	

918,721	 144



CAMBRIA COUNTY

Production of Coal - Net Tons

Operators and Nines /
or Surface Mine Permit No .

Ebensburg Power Co .
1180201-01 refus e

Gard Mining, Inc .
1184011 1

Greenley Energy Holdings of Pa ., Inc .
11830202 refuse
11833026 refus e
11890201 refuse

Non -
TOTAL

	

Average

	

Fatal Fatal
PRODUCTION Days

	

No . of Acci- Acci -
OF COAL

	

Worked Employes dents dents

Coal Used

	

Coal
	 Shipped to Market	 Locally for Used in

By

	

By

	

Domestic

	

Manufactur e
Rail

	

Water Truck Purposes

	

of Coke

42,194 42,194 120 4

5,874 5,874 118 1 0

254 2 )
254 )
136

	

)

K & J Coal Co .
11693000
1181301 0
1788012 9
Auger-Bam 2001-26 0
Auger-BAM 40187 *

305,119

	

62,526

	

265

	

69 )

	

26,381

	

240

	

)

	

318,055

	

275

	

)

	

-

	

7,227

	

240

	

)

	

4

	414,189	 -	 69	 -	 4
L & J Energy Co ., Inc .

1182301 1
Lasky Landfill, Inc .

11870103 (a )
M .B . Energy, Inc .

11823004
1187010 1
Auger-BAM 2001-243 and
Auger-BAM 2001-25 9
Auger-BAM 2001-264 and
Auger-BAM 2001-267

41,482
25,82 1

	 5,102
TOTAL

	

88,837

	

58,870

	

275

	

1 3

3,295

	

41,482

	

253

	

7

	

25,821

	

253)

	

3 )

	

16,432

	

)

	

)

	 5,102	 )	 )

	

88,837

	

-

	

1 0
Ratay Coal Inc .

11813005
11860101

11,17 6
3,939

	

11,176

	

245

	

5
	3,939	 98	 2

	

15,115

	

-

	

7



CAMBRIA COUNTY

Production of Coal - Net Tons
Coal Used

	

Coal

	

Non -
Locally for Used in

	

TOTAL

	

Average

	

Fatal Fatal
By

	

By

	

Domestic

	

Manufacture

	

PRODUCTION Days

	

No . of Acci- Acci -
Rail

	

Water

	

Truck Purposes

	

of Coke

	

OF COAL

	

Worked Employes dents dents

	

30,848

	

-

	

30,848

	

240

	

4

	

54,925

	

54,925

	

226

	

1 1

	

28,364

	

28,364

	

110

	

9 )
	34,066	 34,066	 140	 )

	

62,430

	

62,430

	

-

	

9

COUNTY TOTAL	 2,436,973

	

363,176

	

2 ,800,149	 2 31	 433

Note :

	

(a) Coal removal is incidental to operation of sanitary landfill .

Operators and Mines/
or Surface Mine Permit No .

Shipped to Marke t

T .J . Mining, Inc .
1189011 2

Wesott, Inc .
11870107

Westrick, Raymond
1180304 4
11870140

* Correction
Auger-BAM 40187

	

1,70 9
above county total .

1,709 - this figure not added to the



CENTRE COUNTY
Production of Coal - Net Tons

	 to Market	
Coal Used

	

Coal

	

Non-

	

Shipped to	 	 for Used in

	

TOTAL

	

Average

	

Fatal Fatal
BByy

	

Bq

	

By

	

Domestic

	

Manufacture

	

PRODUCTION Days

	

No . of Acci- Acci -
or Surface Mine Permit No .	 Ra31	 Water	 Truck	 Purposes	 of Coke	 OF COAL	 Worked	 Employes dents	 dents

AME Enterprises, Inc .
14813001 (a)

	

556

	

556

	

25

	

2*
Carlin, Inc ., R .S .

14733009

	

-

	

37,084

	

-

	

-

	

37,084

	

235

	

8
Hamilton Contracting Co ., Al

14820103

	

99,387

	

99,387

	

261

	

1 2
Lobb Mining

14880102

	

4,972

	

-

	

4,972

	

103

	

1 0
P .A .C . Coal Co .

14880101

	

-

	

16,100

	

16,100

	

260

	

5
Power Operating Co ., Inc .

14653005

	

-

	

21,794

	

221,794

	

169

	

1 6
14663003

	

49,291

	

49,291

	

250

	

1 0
14663004

	

914

	

914

	

22

	

1 6
14850101	 	 -	 63,351	 63,351	 237	 6

	

TOTAL	 	 135,350	 135,350	 -	 48

	

COUNTY TOTAL

	

-

	

293,449

	

293,449

	

169

	

8 5

Note :

	

(a) Limited data taken from monthly reports, no annual received from operator . Company reported January through July, 1990 .
*

	

Estimated
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